HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 214 by Representative Stefanski

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "electors;" and before "and" insert "to provide for effectiveness;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 17 after "<u>law</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "<u>.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 At the end of page 1, after line 18 add the following:

8 "Section 2. Be it further resolved that the provisions of the amendment 9 contained in the Joint Resolution shall become effective on January 1, 2023. Any 10 law enacted prior to January 1, 2023, to regulate advertising by a member of the bar 11 shall not become effective prior to January 1, 2023."

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 9, after "law" delete the remainder of the line and insert a question mark "?"
- 18 and insert "(Effective January 1, 2023)(Amends Article V,"